PRIORITY OF BUSINESS SET BY SUPERVISOR PURSUANT TO CHAPTER §A371 OF THE ALDEN TOWN CODE

- 1. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE COUNCILMEMBER CIESZKI
- 2. CALLING THE ROLL OF BOARD MEMBERS BY THE 1st Deputy TOWN CLERK
- 3. OFFER OF THE MINUTES OF THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE REGULAR MEETING DECEMBER 2, 2024
- 4. APPROVAL OF VOUCHERS
- 5. BUSINESS FROM THE FLOOR
- 6. PRESENTATION OF COMMUNICATIONS FROM BOARD MEMBERS AND OTHER TOWN OFFICIALS

7. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Resolution to Transfer Monies within the 2024 Budget per S/CP
- B. Resolution to Authorize Contract with LVAC per S/CP
- C. Resolution to Hire Glenn Christner as Civil Service Code Enforcement Officer/Building Inspector per S/CP
- **D.** Motion to Appoint Glenn Christner as SEQA Intake Officer, Storm Water Pollution Prevention Officer and Right to Farm Committee Member per S/CP
- E. Resolution to Approve Contract with Sunnking, INC. for Electronics Recycling per S/CP
- F. Resolution to Allow Kurt Pastuszynski's Vacation Time to be Carried Over per S/CP
- G. Motion to Hire Winter/Spring 2025 Lifeguards per S/CP
- H. Resolution Authorizing Winter Road Salt Inter-Municipal Agreement per S/CP
- I. Resolution to Amend Town Council Rules of Procedure per S/CP
- J. Motion to Hire Russell Borden as Part-Time Sewer Plant Operator for Remainder of 2024 per S/CP

8. UNFINISHED & TABLED BUSINESS

9. REPORTS OF COMMITTEES, OFFICIALS AND PERSONNEL

10. ANNOUNCEMENTS FROM THE SUPERVISOR

11. NOTICE OF MEETINGS

WORK SESSION: CANCELEDDecember 23, 2024 @ 7:00 PMREG. BOARD MEETINGJanuary 6, 2025 @ 7:00 PM

12. MEMORIAL REMEMBRANCE:

13. ADJOURNMENT